Form 42-248/42-1409(6) Rev. 1/15

Water Right/Claim No.

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES



Leased to Water

Supply Bank?

Split?

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "Split?" column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check "Yes". If you are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

Water Right/Claim No.

Leased to Water

Supply Bank?

Split?

37-12818D	Yes 🔲	Yes 🔲		Yes 🗆	Yes 11				
	Yes 🔲	Yes 🔲		Yes 🗆	Yes 🗆				
	Yes 🗆	Yes 🗆		Yes 🗆	Yes 🗆				
	Yes 🔲	Ycs 🗆		Yes 🗆	Yes 🗆				
	Yes 🗆	Yes 🗀		Yes □	Yeş 🗀				
Provious Owner's Name:	Mariana S. I	Paen Trust			<u> </u>				
Townes Owner a (14/11c.	Name of current water right holder/claimant								
New Owner(s)/Claimant(s):	Anthony J. Paen								
44554	New owner(s) as	listed on the con	veyance document		and or mand/or				
117 N. Hiawatha Dr.			Hailey	ID State	83333 ZIP				
Mailing address		g.	City	State	ZIF				
208 721-2587	U 500		tony@seall.net						
l'clophone			email						
If the water rights and/or adjudged The water rights or claim	udication claims v ims were divided	were split, how as specifically	did the division occu identified in a deed.	ir? contract, or other convey	ance document,				
The water rights or clai	ims were divided	proportionately	y based on the portion	of their place(s) of use	acquired by the new owne				
Date you acquired the water			Tanagama 1 Of		<u>*</u>				
If the water right is leased to	the Water Suno	ly Bank changi	ing ownership of a w	ater right will reassign t	o the new owner any War				
Supply Bank leases associate	ed with the water	right. Paymer	it of revenue generate	ed from any rental of a l	cased water right requires				
completed IRS Form W-9 fo	r payment to be is	ssued to an ow	her. A new owner for	a water right under leas	e shall supply a W-9. War				
rights with multiple owners	must specify a de	esignated lesso	r, using a completed	Lessor Designation form	. Beginning in the calend				
year following an acknowled	iged change in W	ater right owne	rsnip, compensation	tor any rental will go to t	ne new owner(s).				
This form must be signed an	d submitted with	the following I	REQUIRED items:						
🖪 A copy of the convey	ance document	– warranty dec	ed, quitolaim deed, c	ourt decree, contract of	sale, etc. The conveyan				
document must include Plat map, survey map	a legal description	on of the prope	erty or description of t	the water right(s) if no le	na 15 conveyed.				
☐ Plat map, survey map	or acriai photogi	rapa waten ete o eletifu divisi	on of water rights or	complex property descri	ntions).				
Filing fee (see instructi	ions for further ex	kplanation):	off of mater rights at	Actual to a fraction areas.	,				
o \$25 per undivide									
o \$100 per split w	eter right.								
o No fee is require	ed for pending ad	judication clair	ins.						
☐ if water right(s) are lead ☐ if water right(s) are lead	sed to the Water S	Supply Bank Al	ND there are multiple	owners, a Lessor Design	stion form is required.				
IRS Form W-9.	sed to the water	Supply Bank, u	ne (norvicus) owner o	t designated lessor most	ompiete, sign and subtrat				
IKS FORM W-9.		· /			Λ 11 12-1				
Signature:		16-	Title, if applicable		YEDV! TIE				
Signature of nev	v argueticlaimant		тие, и аррисавие		Date				
Signature:									
Signature of nev	v owner/elalmant		Title, if applicable		Date				
IDWR Office Use Only:	NO. 1794			adad	w 2 m				
Receipted by	Date 4-17	2020	Receipt No. 503	7874 R	sceipt Amt. 43				
Active in the Water Supply Bun			rward to the State Office		W-9 received? Yes No				
		50/10/00/2016/0		ncessed by	Date 6-15-2				
Name on W-9		Approved	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	docased by					

Instrument # 666874

HAILEY, BLAINE, IDAHO

2-5-2020 09:59:28 AM No. of Pages: 2 Recorded for : AHRENS DEANGELI LAW GROUP

JOLYNN DRAGE Fee: 15.00

Ex-Officio Recorder Deputy_

Index to: GRANT DEED

Recording Requested By And When Recorded Mail To:

Nicholas S. Marshall

Ahrens DeAngeli Law Group LLP

P.O. Box 9500

Boise, Idaho 83707-9500

Grant Deed

Anthony James Paen, as trustee of the Mariana S. Paen Trust, "Grantor," does hereby grant, bargain and convey to Anthony J. Paen, "Grantee," whose mailing address is 117 N. Hiawatha Drive, Hailey, Idaho 83333 the following described real property, located at 117 N. Hiawatha Drive, Hailey, in Blaine County, State of Idaho more particularly described as follows:

Lot 5 Block 1 BUCKHORN SUBDIVISION, FIRST ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof, recorded as Instrument No. 217019, records of Blaine County, Idaho.

TOGETHER WITH THE FOLLOWING WATER RIGHTS:

37-12818 Priority Date of 03-24-1883

37-30000 Priority Date of 03-24-1883

TOGETHER WITH all improvements, easements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereto, and all tenements, reversions, remainders, rights-of-way and water rights in anywise appertaining to the property herein described.

SUBJECT TO taxes and assessments for the year 2019 and all subsequent years, and to such rights, easements, liens, encumbrances, covenants, rights-of-way, reservations, restrictions and zoning regulations as appear of record or based upon the premises, and to any state of facts an accurate survey or inspection of the premises would show.

Grant Deed

The property described in this conveyance shall be the separate property of the Grantee, and in accordance with the provisions of Idaho Code § 32-906(1), all income, rents, issues, profits, gains and appreciation of said property shall be the separate property of the Grantee.

The Grantor executes this instrument solely in its fiduciary capacity. Any further recourse hereunder is to be only against the aforenamed trust.

DATED to be effective this 1st day of January, 2020.

Mariana S. Paen Trust, U/T/A dated March 7, 1997, as amended

Anthony James Pagen, trustee

"Grantor"

STATE OF IDAHO) : ss. COUNTY OF BLAINE)

On this /st day of January, 2020, before me, a Notary Public for the State of Idaho, personally appeared Anthony James Paen, as trustee of the Mariana S. Paen Trust, U/T/A dated March 7, 1997, as amended, known to me to be the person named in the foregoing, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in the certificate first written above.

NICHOLAS S. MARSHALL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF IDAHO COMMISSION NUMBER 29471 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-5-2022

Notary Signature



STATE OF IDAHO

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WELFARE BUREAU OF VITAL RECORDS AND HEALTH STATISTICS

0	7/11/2018	CALVAC	DEVOFTHIS DOCUME		ATE OF D			Local Reg		77	28" EFA
EDENT	*4 DECEDENT'S	EGAL NAME (Include				more Pre-residence	1614	SEX		SECUR	TY NUMBER
VEV.	MARIAN 9 PA	EN AKA MARIANA M	10 E C 25 E C 10 C		The San Control of the Control	RIAN WOODWE	F	FEMALE			
E OR	STOLTZFUS 4a. AGE Last Birth	4114		Children - Artice	TE OF BIRTH (Mc	100 mg (2 - 7 mg)	T 10-10		of Caste Tea		Wanter Standard
		Months Da		Michigan .	/25/1952	Dayeti)	107		A STATE OF	2.78	Foreign Courtry)
* 1100 m	65 (Y	ears)	C. C.	Street Labor.	25/1952	7777	100	NCETON, N	EW JERS	ser	
PPEN	Ď	STATE OR FOREIGN	COUNTRY	b. COUNTY	100 m	C. C. C.	7c. CITY OR	Control Control	200	107	
n 4	DAHO			BLAINE	500	454	HAILE	2111	- 707-4-7	2.7.5	3=3
TIONS	5 7d. STREET AND	the state of the s	· 5				7e. APT. NO.		7.0	79	LIMITS?
0085	The state of the s	WATHA DRIVE	177	160 V 14	7 755 10 10			83333			☐Yes ☐ No
i	E A MARITAL STAT	US AT TIME OF DEAT		VIII 1	Siv of	2. <u>SU</u>	RVIVING SPO	USE'S NAME	I wide, give n	naiden na	ame)
		arded, but separated (er mainled 🔲 Unio	nown Al	LYNOHTH	AMES PAE	1.25/2021	1000	E USB GG
	10. EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?	11s, FATHER'S NAM	E (First, Middle, t	Last, Suffix)	A.S. 63	- 22.0	200	116. BORTHPL	ACE (State,	Tenttory,	or Foreign Country
- 13	FORCES?	JAMES STO	LTZFUS	4.4			977	LEBAN	ION	4004	SE 215
Least 1	Yes 🗆 Yes	12s. MOTHER'S MAI	DEN NAME (Firs	t, Middle, Last, St.	utitor)	111111	7.0	126. BIRTHPL	ACE (State.)	lentory.	or Foreign Country
75.00	E Mo	ELIZABETH	MC GRAW	1				NEW Y	X TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
ZAR	3 13a, INFORMANT	S NAME (Type or print		1130, RELA	TIONSHIP TO DE	CEDENT 13c.	MAILING ADD	RESS (Street or	d Number, C	dv. State	. Zip Code)
÷		JAMES PAEN	F 200		BAND			WATHA DR			
31021	. 14 METHOD OF	DISPOSITION	IS PLACE OF	DISPOSITION	Name and address	of cemelery	I-16 NAME /	NO COMPLET	ADDRES	OFFU	NERAL FACILITY
	⊇ □ tiunal	Cremation .	cretratory.	other place)	Tener .	1	20.7	D RIVER CH	74.70	35.7	749
	Donation Removal from	☐ Enfortment		WORTH CRE		20.520		ORTH MAI		r	
	Other (Specify			E, IDAHO 83		-45	- Walk Mind - 1988	EY, IDAHO		100	Satu
	17a, SIGNATURE	OF FUNERAL SERV	CE LICENSEE C	OR PERSON ACT	ING AB SUCH	* 17b, LICE	NSE NUMBER	(Of licenses)	18. WAS C	ORONE	R CONTACTED E OF DEATH?
	P ELECTRO	NICALLY FILED:	RUSSELL	D. MIKEL	273	M05	20			Yes	ES tão
OF TH	* 19a IF DEATH C	COURRED IN A HOS	PITAL I 196 IF	DEATH OCCUR	PLACE OF D	EATH (19-22)	A HOSPITAL			200.00	77.4
	4.34	DER/Outpatient 3 []	the deal of the second state		Nursing homet, o	4 300	Acres 100 (4.5)	SHOW AND SHOW	ZET Other C	Specify	100
- 1		ME (If cal facility, give			- 21. CITY, TOY						OUNTY OF DEAT
- 1	117 N. HIA	WATHA DRIVE	77.1		HALLEY	, ID 83333	1000			132	SLAINE
OF.	NAME OF THE OWNER OWNE	A STORES OF PROPERTY	Atlanta Es	24. TIME OF	1		OUNCED DEA	O (the/Devices)	Deservements	2-1-1	ME PRONOUNCE
TH .	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY							series toward	2000	
E OF	July 5, 20	18	340/6	13:	100 W J. P.	July 5, 20 E OF DEATH	78			_	13:20
TH P		chain of events - class			at directly chused to	he douth. DO NO			o cordino	1	Approximate Time
14.55	IMMEDIATE CAU	arrest, or ventricular fib	Street, Section 19 1 19 1 19 1 19 1			EVIATE: Enter o	rily one cause	on a tine:		# NOT 18	Uniset to Death
	disease or condition			EY DISEASE		127	-			1	7 YEARS
	resulting in death) £ Sequentially list co		TRUCTIVE	ras a coosequen	ce org	for w	0000	10.4	129		ANTARR
ik.	if any, reading to the	e couse		t as a consequen	ca of)	- T	(A)				10 YEARS
	 UNDERLYING CA 	USE CER	VICAL CAN	CER NON-M	ETASTATIC					-0.0	18 YEARS
		ryury	DUE TO (0	c as a consequen	ca of):	d .700					
37	that included the eventual in death)	4		777	- 12 W		900 PM	47.00			4.00
		ner stanificant condition	ns contributing to	deals but not res	uting in the under	ying cause given	in Part I	284, WAS AN	AUTOPSY	266, WE	RE AUTOPSY FIN
1	€ HIP FI	RACTURE-NON	JNION	CIALLY.	25-1 2017		No.	PERFOR	WED?		E CAUSE OF DEA
	29. DID TOBACCI	USE 30.	IF FEMALE (Ag			Prince of	2.00	☐ Yes			☐Yes ☐ N
1	5		Not pregnants		☐ Not pregnant, to 1 year bet		days	31. MANNER		7	5 1
	2000		Pregnant at the Not pregnant,	5000Cm	F74.146.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.4	Acceptation to the control of the co		Netural Accident		Hom	cida ling Investigation
#	3 81%	Unknown-	within 42 day		Unknown if pri	egnami wurun ine	pasc	- Sciolde			d not be determine
32-38 USED	DE DATE OF INJ	JRY (Mo/Day/Y/)	33. TIME	OF INJURY (24)	34, PLACE OF	restaurant, fores	dente home, f	orm; street, cors	truction site,		35. MJURY AT
ERNAL	(Spell month)	25570		1000 WV	magning to the	searmonthis, some	7	A047 700		1775	☐ Yes
ONLY	36. LOCATION O	MJURY:	TELEVISION OF	year early	ALCONO.	G VCGW	() (M/D) =	3000 Jan	GW		-
	E W FOCKHOMO		State			y/Town or Coun	- T		7 20 40	Zip C	-
-	O Street en	Number or Location	en le verrien						- 177 50.14	cent Nun	
	SPECIFY WH	CH VEHICLE DECED	ENT OCCUPIED	if applicable	CT, STATE THE I	The siel of Ar	uncreis) man	DEAFO (Vrocumo	ote, pickup, r	motorcyc	se, ATV, Excycle, ex
	7.17 A	2/12	2000 at 100	V	1 375 7	VIII.					
	TRANSPORTAT	ION 384. WAS DEC	1.05-	3.000	5.772	Ib. WHAT SAFE	Total Control	1000 000	A	2.00	221
		Y. Pedestrian	Coher (S)			Seat belt		dy selit . Hel			
FIER	PHYSICIAN	Check only one, bases	and the second second		The second secon	orn neaction				40.00	ENUMBER
WAS		my knowledge, death	HYSICIAN ASSIS occurred at the fi	me, date, and ple	ce, and due to the	(CED PRACTICA (NATURA) COULD()	s resolutions serve	d	200	M-052	56
THER	CORONER	A CONTRACTOR	consulación servición	CONTROCHES THE	conmittee		V.9	F 36	390	DATES	IGNED
ES.	and manner	of examination and/or a stated.	nvestigation, in IT	y opinion, death i	occurred at the tim	e, date, and plac	e, and dua to t	he cause(s)		_7	/ 6 / 2018
EAND		le of Certifler F. EL			D: KATHRYN	A. WOODS	, M.D.			MM	
CATE	* 39d, NAME, AD	DRESS, AND ZIP COL	E OF CERTIFIE	R (Type or print)		5000	-		1000	15	1
1	and the second s	N A. WOODS,	450 AVIATI	ON DRIVE S	TE 100 HAILE	Y, ID 83333		N	77	2	
TRAR	40x. REGISTRAF	'S SIGNATURE	200	45	emis B.	CILA	t- 14		400.	DATES	(GNED / 11 / 2018
					ARREST PA	- MANAY	W/	100	100		

This is a true and correct reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file with the IDAHO BUREAU OF VITAL RECORDS AND HEALTH STATISTICS.

DATE ISSUED:

JUL 1 1 2018

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying state seal and signature of the Registrar

JAMES B. AYDELÖTTE
STATE REGISTRAR



State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region • 650 ADDISON AVE W STE 500 • TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-5858 Phone: (208)736-3033 • Fax: (208)736-3037 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman Director

June 15, 2020

ANTHONY J PAEN 117 N HIAWATHA DR HAILEY ID 83333-8744

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 37-12818D

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 293-9908.

Sincerely,

Denise Maline

Denise Maline Administrative Assistant 1

Enclosure(s)

c: Ahrens DeAngeli Law Group LLP Water District 37



AHRENS DEANGELI



LAW GROUP

April 15, 2020

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - 7017 2400 0000 8550 2993

IDWR Southern Region 650 Addison Ave. W., Ste 500 Twin Falls, ID 83301-5858

Re: Water Right No. 37-12818D - 117 N. Hiawatha Drive

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed for processing is a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership for Water Right No. 37-12818D, also enclosed are the following:

- a copy of the death certificate of Mariana S. Paen;
- a copy of the Grant Deed; and
- a check for \$25.00 to cover the fee associated with this request.

Please confirm receipt of the enclosed form by placing your "received" date-stamp on the enclosed copy and then return the same to us in the envelope provided.

If you have any questions or require further assistance, please feel free to contact me at (208) 639-7793 or via email at cbudd@adlawgroup.com.

Very truly yours,

Gage L. Church Legal Assistant

Enclosures

Copy to: Anthony J. Paen